

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 27879 OF 2025**

Kartik Bhausahab Avhad And Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Bhausahab Baban Avhad And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Ugale for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Issue notice for final disposal of the petition at admission stage.
2. Notice is made returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioners to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
4. Till further orders, there will be ad-interim stay in terms of prayer clause (b).
5. Learned advocate for the petitioners shall ensure that copies are supplied and Court notice is issued by taking hamdast.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**