



Kartik Bhausaheb Avhad and Ors.	...	Petitioners
versus		
Bhausaheb Baban Avhad and Ors.	...	Respondents

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. None appears for the Respondents.
3. As per Bailiff's remark, Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 11, 13, 14, 16 to 18 are served.
4. By way of indulgence, stand over to 7 April 2026, high on board.
5. If none appears for the Respondents on the next date, the Court would be constrained to pass necessary orders on the premise that the averments in the Petition remain uncontroverted.
6. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

1/1